CH \$190.00 264706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetRight LLC		07/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iManage LLC	
Street Address:	540 W. Madison, 8th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647063	DESKSITE
Registration Number:	3288772	FILESITE
Registration Number:	2566557	IMANAGE
Registration Number:	2640717	IMANAGE WORKSITE
Registration Number:	3214244	OFFSITE
Registration Number:	2608249	WORKDOCS
Registration Number:	3229703	WORKSITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19106-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0450

900343923

SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=NetRight LLC Change of Name to iManage LLC#page1.tif		
source=NetRight LLC Change of Name to iManage LLC#page2.tif		
source=NetRight LLC Change of Name to iManage LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0451



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETRIGHT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETRIGHT LLC" TO "IMANAGE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

5719134 8100

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 2583583

DATE: 07-23-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0452

151086029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 07/23/2015 FILED 02:25 PM 07/23/2015 SRV 151086029 - 5719134 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
NETRIGHT LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is NetRight LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is iManage LLC (the "Company").

* * * * * * *

KE 36964492.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0453

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 23rd day of July, 2015.

By:

Name: Ray Scheppach

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 11/11/2015